4.1 / ACFZ-S
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR INDUSTRIAL APPLIANCES
4
FL
EX
IB
LE
 H

Male
Male Female
G 1”
G 1”
G 1”
G 1”
Female
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
QZMANZ0300LAE
Male
G 1/2
Female
G 1/2
15
300 187 5 -
QZMANZ0400LAE 400 222 5 -
QZMANZ0500LAE 500 257 5 -
QZMANZ0600LAE 600 291 5 -
QZMANZ0700LAE 700 326 5 -
QZMANZ0800LAE 800 360 5 -
QZMANZ1000LAE 1000 430 5 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
SZMBTG0300LAE
Male
G 3/4
Female
G 3/4
18
300 260 5 -
SZMBTG0400LAE 400 312 5 -
SZMBTG0500LAE 500 362 5 -
SZMBTG0600LAE 600 413 5 -
SZMBTG0700LAE 700 464 5 -
SZMBTG0800LAE 800 515 5 -
SZMBTG1000LAE 1000 617 5 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
SZMABG0300LAE
Male
G 1”
Female
G 1”
18
300 321 5 -
SZMABG0400LAE 400 371 5 -
SZMABG0500LAE 500 422 5 -
SZMABG0600LAE 600 473 5 -
SZMABG0700LAE 700 524 5 -
SZMABG0800LAE 800 575 5 -
SZMABG1000LAE 1000 677 5 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
TZMABG0300LAE
Male
G 1”
Female
G 1”
25
300 389 5 -
TZMABG0400LAE 400 459 5 -
TZMABG0500LAE 500 530 5 -
TZMABG0600LAE 600 601 5 -
TZMABG0700LAE 700 672 5 -
TZMABG0800LAE 800 742 5 -
TZMABG1000LAE 1000 884 5 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438GALVANIZED STEEL GALVANIZED STEEL
o
GALVANIZED CW617N

G 1” 1/2
G 1” 1/4
G 1” 1/2
AC 5001
Male
G 2” G 2”
Female
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
VZMAGG0300LAE
Male
G 1” 1/4
Female
G 1” 1/4
32
300 681 2 -
VZMAGG0400LAE 400 789 2 -
VZMAGG0500LAE 500 897 2 -
VZMAGG0600LAE 600 1.005 2 -
VZMAGG0700LAE 700 1.113 2 -
VZMAGG0800LAE 800 1.221 2 -
VZMAGG1000LAE 1000 1.437 2 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
XZMAEB0300LAE
Male
G 1” 1/2
Female
G 1” 1/2
40
300 1.097 2 -
XZMAEB0400LAE 400 1.258 2 -
XZMAEB0500LAE 500 1.418 2 -
XZMAEB0600LAE 600 1.579 2 -
XZMAEB0700LAE 700 1.740 2 -
XZMAEB0800LAE 800 1.900 2 -
XZMAEB1000LAE 1000 2.222 2 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
ZZMBNB0300LAE
Male
G 2”
Female
G 2”
50
300 1.553 1 -
ZZMBNB0400LAE 400 1.776 1 -
ZZMBNB0500LAE 500 1.998 1 -
ZZMBNB0600LAE 600 2.221 1 -
ZZMBNB0700LAE 700 2.444 1 -
ZZMBNB0800LAE 800 2.667 1 -
ZZMBNB1000LAE 1000 3.113 1 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438GALVANIZED STEEL GALVANIZED STEEL32
40
50

Female
Female Female
G 1”
G 1”
G 1”
G 1”
Female
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
QZMFHZ0300LAE
Female
G 1/2
Female
G 1/2
15
300 183 5 -
QZMFHZ0400LAE 400 218 5 -
QZMFHZ0500LAE 500 253 5 -
QZMFHZ0600LAE 600 287 5 -
QZMFHZ0700LAE 700 322 5 -
QZMFHZ0800LAE 800 356 5 -
QZMFHZ1000LAE 1000 425 5 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
SZMGCG0300LAE
Female
G 3/4
Female
G 3/4
18
300 272 5 -
SZMGCG0400LAE 400 323 5 -
SZMGCG0500LAE 500 374 5 -
SZMGCG0600LAE 600 425 5 -
SZMGCG0700LAE 700 476 5 -
SZMGCG0800LAE 800 527 5 -
SZMGCG1000LAE 1000 629 5 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
SZMFBG0300LAE
Female
G 1”
Female
G 1”
18
300 336 5 -
SZMFBG0400LAE 400 387 5 -
SZMFBG0500LAE 500 438 5 -
SZMFBG0600LAE 600 489 5 -
SZMFBG0700LAE 700 540 5 -
SZMFBG0800LAE 800 590 5 -
SZMFBG1000LAE 1000 693 5 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
TZMFBG0300LAE
Female
G 1”
Female
G 1”
25
300 388 5 -
TZMFBG0400LAE 400 459 5 -
TZMFBG0500LAE 500 529 5 -
TZMFBG0600LAE 600 600 5 -
TZMFBG0700LAE 700 671 5 -
TZMFBG0800LAE 800 741 5 -
TZMFBG1000LAE 1000 883 5 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438GALVANIZED STEEL GALVANIZED STEEL15
18
25

G 1” 1/2
G 1” 1/4
G 1” 1/2
AC 5002
Female
G 2” G 2”
Female
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
VZMFFG0300LAE
Female
G 1” 1/4
Female
G 1” 1/4
32
300 672 2 -
VZMFFG0400LAE 400 780 2 -
VZMFFG0500LAE 500 888 2 -
VZMFFG0600LAE 600 995 2 -
VZMFFG0700LAE 700 1.103 2 -
VZMFFG0800LAE 800 1.211 2 -
VZMFFG1000LAE 1000 1.427 2 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
XZMFGB0300LAE
Female
G 1” 1/2
Female
G 1” 1/2
40
300 1.134 2 -
XZMFGB0400LAE 400 1.295 2 -
XZMFGB0500LAE 500 1.456 2 -
XZMFGB0600LAE 600 1.616 2 -
XZMFGB0700LAE 700 1.777 2 -
XZMFGB0800LAE 800 1.937 2 -
XZMFGB1000LAE 1000 2.259 2 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
ZZMGAB0300LAE
Female
G 2”
Female
G 2”
50
300 1.566 1 -
ZZMGAB0400LAE 400 1.789 1 -
ZZMGAB0500LAE 500 2.012 1 -
ZZMGAB0600LAE 600 2.235 1 -
ZZMGAB0700LAE 700 2.458 1 -
ZZMGAB0800LAE 800 2.681 1 -
ZZMGAB1000LAE 1000 3.127 1 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438GALVANIZED STEEL GALVANIZED STEEL32
40
50

G 3/4
G 1/2
G 3/4
AC 1806
Male
G 1” G 1”
Elbow Female
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
QZMECZ0300LAE
Male
G 1/2
Elbow Female
G 1/2
15
300 201 5 -
QZMECZ0400LAE 400 236 5 -
QZMECZ0500LAE 500 270 5 -
QZMECZ0600LAE 600 305 5 -
QZMECZ0700LAE 700 340 5 -
QZMECZ0800LAE 800 374 5 -
QZMECZ1000LAE 1000 443 5 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
SZMEYG0300LAE
Male
G 3/4
Elbow Female
G 3/4
18
300 280 5 -
SZMEYG0400LAE 400 330 5 -
SZMEYG0500LAE 500 382 5 -
SZMEYG0600LAE 600 432 5 -
SZMEYG0700LAE 700 483 5 -
SZMEYG0800LAE 800 535 5 -
SZMEYG1000LAE 1000 637 5 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
SZMDVG0300LAE
Male
G 1”
Elbow Female
G 1”
18
300 317 2 -
SZMDVG0400LAE 400 368 2 -
SZMDVG0500LAE 500 419 2 -
SZMDVG0600LAE 600 470 2 -
SZMDVG0700LAE 700 520 2 -
SZMDVG0800LAE 800 571 2 -
SZMDVG1000LAE 1000 673 2 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438GALVANIZED STEEL GALVANIZED STEEL15
18
110 °C 10 bar

Male
Elbow Female
Elbow Female
G 1”
G 1” 1/4
G 1”
G 1” 1/4
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
TZMDVG0300LAE
Male
G 1”
Elbow Female
G 1”
25
300 394 2 -
TZMDVG0400LAE 400 465 2 -
TZMDVG0500LAE 500 535 2 -
TZMDVG0600LAE 600 606 2 -
TZMDVG0700LAE 700 677 2 -
TZMDVG0800LAE 800 748 2 -
TZMDVG1000LAE 1000 889 2 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
VZMDZG0300LAE
Male
G 1” 1/4
Stainless steel
Elbow Female
G 1” 1/4
32
300 706 2 -
VZMDZG0400LAE 400 814 2 -
VZMDZG0500LAE 500 922 2 -
VZMDZG0600LAE 600 1.030 2 -
VZMDZG0700LAE 700 1.138 2 -
VZMDZG0800LAE 800 1.246 2 -
VZMDZG1000LAE 1000 1.462 2 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438GALVANIZED STEEL GALVANIZED STEEL25
32
110 °C 10 bar

Female (Brass fittings)
G 1/2
G 3/4
G 1/2
G 3/4
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
QZMANS0300LAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 1/2
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1/2
15
300 181 5 -
QZMANS0400LAE 400 216 5 -
QZMANS0500LAE 500 250 5 -
QZMANS0600LAE 600 285 5 -
QZMANS0700LAE 700 320 5 -
QZMANS0800LAE 800 354 5 -
QZMANS1000LAE 1000 423 5 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
SZMBSS0300LAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 3/4
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 3/4
18
300 265 5 -
SZMBSS0400LAE 400 316 5 -
SZMBSS0500LAE 500 367 5 -
SZMBSS0600LAE 600 418 5 -
SZMBSS0700LAE 700 469 5 -
SZMBSS0800LAE 800 520 5 -
SZMBSS1000LAE 1000 622 5 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438GALVANIZED STEEL CW617N15
18
25

132 mm
EPDM
AC 2504
Male (Brass fittings) Female (Brass fittings)
G 1” G 1”
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
TZMAAS0300LAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 1”
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1”
25
300 412 5 -
TZMAAS0400LAE 400 483 5 -
TZMAAS0500LAE 500 554 5 -
TZMAAS0600LAE 600 624 5 -
TZMAAS0700LAE 700 695 5 -
TZMAAS0800LAE 800 766 5 -
TZMAAS1000LAE 1000 907 5 -
422
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR INDUSTRIAL APPLIANCES / ACFZ-S
4
FL

G 1” 1/2
AC 5003
Male (Brass fittings)
G 2” G 2”
Female (Brass fittings)
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
VZMAFS0300LAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/4
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/4
32
300 714 2 -
VZMAFS0400LAE 400 822 2 -
VZMAFS0500LAE 500 930 2 -
VZMAFS0600LAE 600 1.038 2 -
VZMAFS0700LAE 700 1.146 2 -
VZMAFS0800LAE 800 1.254 2 -
VZMAFS1000LAE 1000 1.470 2 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
XZMAES0300LAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/2
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/2
40
300 1.140 2 -
XZMAES0400LAE 400 1.300 2 -
XZMAES0500LAE 500 1.461 2 -
XZMAES0600LAE 600 1.622 2 -
XZMAES0700LAE 700 1.783 2 -
XZMAES0800LAE 800 1.943 2 -
XZMAES1000LAE 1000 2.264 2 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
ZZMBNS0300LAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 2”
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 2”
50
300 1.641 1 -
ZZMBNS0400LAE 400 1.864 1 -
ZZMBNS0500LAE 500 2.087 1 -
ZZMBNS0600LAE 600 2.310 1 -
ZZMBNS0700LAE 700 2.533 1 -
ZZMBNS0800LAE 800 2.756 1 -
ZZMBNS1000LAE 1000 3.202 1 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438GALVANIZED STEEL CW617N32
40
50

Female (Brass fittings)
G 1/2
G 3/4
G 1/2
G 3/4
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
QZMFHS0300LAE
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1/2
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1/2
15
300 185 5 -
QZMFHS0400LAE 400 220 5 -
QZMFHS0500LAE 500 255 5 -
QZMFHS0600LAE 600 289 5 -
QZMFHS0700LAE 700 323 5 -
QZMFHS0800LAE 800 358 5 -
QZMFHS1000LAE 1000 427 5 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
SZMGBS0300LAE
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 3/4
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 3/4
18
300 270 5 -
SZMGBS0400LAE 400 321 5 -
SZMGBS0500LAE 500 372 5 -
SZMGBS0600LAE 600 423 5 -
SZMGBS0700LAE 700 474 5 -
SZMGBS0800LAE 800 525 5 -
SZMGBS1000LAE 1000 627 5 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438GALVANIZED STEEL CW617N15
18
25

132 mm
EPDM
AC 2505
Female (Brass fittings) Female (Brass fittings)
G 1” G 1”
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
TZMFAS0300LAE
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1”
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1”
25
300 508 5 -
TZMFAS0400LAE 400 578 5 -
TZMFAS0500LAE 500 649 5 -
TZMFAS0600LAE 600 720 5 -
TZMFAS0700LAE 700 790 5 -
TZMFAS0800LAE 800 861 5 -
TZMFAS1000LAE 1000 1.002 5 -
424
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR INDUSTRIAL APPLIANCES / ACFZ-S
4
FL

G 1” 1/2
AC 5004
Female (Brass fittings)
G 2” G 2”
Female (Brass fittings)
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
VZMFES0300LAE
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/4
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/4
32
300 704 2 -
VZMFES0400LAE 400 812 2 -
VZMFES0500LAE 500 920 2 -
VZMFES0600LAE 600 1.028 2 -
VZMFES0700LAE 700 1.136 2 -
VZMFES0800LAE 800 1.244 2 -
VZMFES1000LAE 1000 1.460 2 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
XZMFGS0300LAE
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/2
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/2
40
300 1.180 2 -
XZMFGS0400LAE 400 1.341 2 -
XZMFGS0500LAE 500 1.501 2 -
XZMFGS0600LAE 600 1.662 2 -
XZMFGS0700LAE 700 1.823 2 -
XZMFGS0800LAE 800 1.983 2 -
XZMFGS1000LAE 1000 2.305 2 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
ZZMGAS0300LAE
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 2”
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 2”
50
300 1.672 1 -
ZZMGAS0400LAE 400 1.895 1 -
ZZMGAS0500LAE 500 2.118 1 -
ZZMGAS0600LAE 600 2.341 1 -
ZZMGAS0700LAE 700 2.564 1 -
ZZMGAS0800LAE 800 2.787 1 -
ZZMGAS1000LAE 1000 3.233 1 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438GALVANIZED STEEL CW617N32
40
50

Elbow Female (Brass fittings)
G 1/2
G 3/4
G 1/2
G 3/4
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
QZMECS0300LAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 1/2
Elbow Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1/2
15
300 195 5 -
QZMECS0400LAE 400 230 5 -
QZMECS0500LAE 500 265 5 -
QZMECS0600LAE 600 299 5 -
QZMECS0700LAE 700 333 5 -
QZMECS0800LAE 800 368 5 -
QZMECS1000LAE 1000 437 5 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
SZMENS0300LAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 3/4
Elbow Female
(Brass fittings)
G 3/4
18
300 272 5 -
SZMENS0400LAE 400 323 5 -
SZMENS0500LAE 500 374 5 -
SZMENS0600LAE 600 425 5 -
SZMENS0700LAE 700 476 5 -
SZMENS0800LAE 800 527 5 -
SZMENS1000LAE 1000 627 5 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438GALVANIZED STEEL CW617N15
18
25

Elbow Female
G 1”
G 1” 1/4
G 1”
G 1” 1/4
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
TZMDUS0300LAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 1”
Elbow Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1”
25
300 413 2 -
TZMDUS0400LAE 400 483 2 -
TZMDUS0500LAE 500 554 2 -
TZMDUS0600LAE 600 625 2 -
TZMDUS0700LAE 700 695 2 -
TZMDUS0800LAE 800 766 2 -
TZMDUS1000LAE 1000 906 2 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
VZMDYS0300LAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/4
Stainless steel
Elbow Female
G 1” 1/4
32
300 715 2 -
VZMDYS0400LAE 400 823 2 -
VZMDYS0500LAE 500 931 2 -
VZMDYS0600LAE 600 1.039 2 -
VZMDYS0700LAE 700 1.147 2 -
VZMDYS0800LAE 800 1.255 2 -
VZMDYS1000LAE 1000 1.470 2 -
426
4
FL
EX

Female (Brass fittings)
G 1/2
G 3/4
G 1/2
G 3/4
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
QCMANS0300TAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 1/2
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1/2
15
300 167 5 -
QCMANS0400TAE 400 196 5 -
QCMANS0500TAE 500 225 5 -
QCMANS0600TAE 600 254 5 -
QCMANS0700TAE 700 283 5 -
QCMANS0800TAE 800 612 5 -
QCMANS1000TAE 1000 871 5 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
SCMBSS0300TAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 3/4
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 3/4
18
300 247 5 -
SCMBSS0400TAE 400 291 5 -
SCMBSS0500TAE 500 335 5 -
SCMBSS0600TAE 600 379 5 -
SCMBSS0700TAE 700 423 5 -
SCMBSS0800TAE 800 467 5 -
SCMBSS1000TAE 1000 555 5 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438INOX AISI 304 CW617N15
18
25

132 mm
EPDM
AC 2507
Male (Brass fittings) Female (Brass fittings)
G 1” G 1”
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
TCMAAS0300TAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 1”
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1”
25
300 398 5 -
TCMAAS0400TAE 400 464 5 -
TCMAAS0500TAE 500 529 5 -
TCMAAS0600TAE 600 594 5 -
TCMAAS0700TAE 700 660 5 -
TCMAAS0800TAE 800 725 5 -
TCMAAS1000TAE 1000 856 5 -
430
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR INDUSTRIAL APPLIANCES / ACFZ-S
4
FL

G 1” 1/2
AC 5005
Male (Brass fittings)
G 2” G 2”
Female (Brass fittings)
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
VCMAFS0300TAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/4
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/4
32
300 684 2 -
VCMAFS0400TAE 400 780 2 -
VCMAFS0500TAE 500 876 2 -
VCMAFS0600TAE 600 972 2 -
VCMAFS0700TAE 700 1.068 2 -
VCMAFS0800TAE 800 1.164 2 -
VCMAFS1000TAE 1000 1.356 2 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
XCMAES0300TAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/2
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/2
40
300 1.136 2 -
XCMAES0400TAE 400 1.296 2 -
XCMAES0500TAE 500 1.456 2 -
XCMAES0600TAE 600 1.616 2 -
XCMAES0700TAE 700 1.776 2 -
XCMAES0800TAE 800 1.936 2 -
XCMAES1000TAE 1000 2.256 2 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
ZCMBNS0300TAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 2”
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 2”
50
300 1.618 1 -
ZCMBNS0400TAE 400 1.840 1 -
ZCMBNS0500TAE 500 2.063 1 -
ZCMBNS0600TAE 600 2.285 1 -
ZCMBNS0700TAE 700 2.507 1 -
ZCMBNS0800TAE 800 2.729 1 -
ZCMBNS1000TAE 1000 3.174 1 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438INOX AISI 304 CW617N32
40
50

Female (Brass fittings)
G 1/2
G 3/4
G 1/2
G 3/4
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
QCMFHS0300TAE
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1/2
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1/2
15
300 171 5 -
QCMFHS0400TAE 400 200 5 -
QCMFHS0500TAE 500 229 5 -
QCMFHS0600TAE 600 258 5 -
QCMFHS0700TAE 700 287 5 -
QCMFHS0800TAE 800 316 5 -
QCMFHS1000TAE 1000 374 5 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
SCMGBS0300TAE
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 3/4
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 3/4
18
300 251 5 -
SCMGBS0400TAE 400 295 5 -
SCMGBS0500TAE 500 339 5 -
SCMGBS0600TAE 600 383 5 -
SCMGBS0700TAE 700 427 5 -
SCMGBS0800TAE 800 471 5 -
SCMGBS1000TAE 1000 559 5 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438INOX AISI 304 CW617N15
18
25

132 mm
EPDM
AC 2508
Female (Brass fittings) Female (Brass fittings)
G 1” G 1”
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
TCMFAS0300TAE
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1”
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1”
25
300 403 5 -
TCMFAS0400TAE 400 469 5 -
TCMFAS0500TAE 500 534 5 -
TCMFAS0600TAE 600 599 5 -
TCMFAS0700TAE 700 665 5 -
TCMFAS0800TAE 800 730 5 -
TCMFAS1000TAE 1000 861 5 -
432
FLEXIBLE HOSES FOR INDUSTRIAL APPLIANCES / ACFZ-S
4
FL

G 1” 1/2
AC 5006
Female (Brass fittings)
G 2” G 2”
Female (Brass fittings)
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
VCMFES0300TAE
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/4
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/4
32
300 673 2 -
VCMFES0400TAE 400 769 2 -
VCMFES0500TAE 500 865 2 -
VCMFES0600TAE 600 961 2 -
VCMFES0700TAE 700 1.057 2 -
VCMFES0800TAE 800 1.154 2 -
VCMFES1000TAE 1000 1.346 2 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
XCMFGS0300TAE
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/2
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/2
40
300 1.176 2 -
XCMFGS0400TAE 400 1.336 2 -
XCMFGS0500TAE 500 1.496 2 -
XCMFGS0600TAE 600 1.656 2 -
XCMFGS0700TAE 700 1.816 2 -
XCMFGS0800TAE 800 1.976 2 -
XCMFGS1000TAE 1000 2.296 2 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
ZCMGAS0300TAE
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 2”
Female
(Brass fittings)
G 2”
50
300 1.628 1 -
ZCMGAS0400TAE 400 1.850 1 -
ZCMGAS0500TAE 500 2.073 1 -
ZCMGAS0600TAE 600 2.295 1 -
ZCMGAS0700TAE 700 2.517 1 -
ZCMGAS0800TAE 800 2.739 1 -
ZCMGAS1000TAE 1000 3.184 1 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438INOX AISI 304 CW617N32
40
50

Male (Brass fittings)
G 1/2
G 3/4
G 1/2
G 3/4
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
QCMECS0300TAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 1/2
Elbow Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1/2
15
300 183 5 -
QCMECS0400TAE 400 212 5 -
QCMECS0500TAE 500 241 5 -
QCMECS0600TAE 600 270 5 -
QCMECS0700TAE 700 299 5 -
QCMECS0800TAE 800 328 5 -
QCMECS1000TAE 1000 386 5 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
SCMENS0300TAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 3/4
Elbow Female
(Brass fittings)
G 3/4
18
300 256 5 -
SCMENS0400TAE 400 300 5 -
SCMENS0500TAE 500 344 5 -
SCMENS0600TAE 600 388 5 -
SCMENS0700TAE 700 432 5 -
SCMENS0800TAE 800 476 5 -
SCMENS1000TAE 1000 564 5 -
DN Max temperature Max pressure Flow rate at 3 bar Min. bending radius Inliner pipe Braiding Fittings Instructions
Pag.  438INOX AISI 304 CW617N15
18
25

Male (Brass fittings) Elbow Female
G 1”
G 1” 1/4
G 1”
G 1” 1/4
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
TCMDUS0300TAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 1”
Elbow Female
(Brass fittings)
G 1”
25
300 400 2 -
TCMDUS0400TAE 400 466 2 -
TCMDUS0500TAE 500 531 2 -
TCMDUS0600TAE 600 596 2 -
TCMDUS0700TAE 700 662 2 -
TCMDUS0800TAE 800 727 2 -
TCMDUS1000TAE 1000 858 2 -
CODE FITTINGS DN LENGHT mm
VCMDYS0300TAE
Male
(Brass fittings)
G 1” 1/4
Stainless steel
Elbow Female
G 1” 1/4
32
300 689 2 -
VCMDYS0400TAE 400 785 2 -
VCMDYS0500TAE 500 881 2 -
VCMDYS0600TAE 600 977 2 -
VCMDYS0700TAE 700 1.073 2 -
VCMDYS0800TAE 800 1.169 2 -
VCMDYS1000TAE 1000 1.361 2 -
Elbow Female (Brass fittings)
Elbow Female (Brass fittings)
Elbow Female (Brass fittings)
434